
Spoiler Alert!
This leaflet contains detailed information about all the 

treats inside your Advent Calendar, including ingredients, 
allergens, and nutritional values.

If you’d rather keep the surprise, don’t peek inside just yet!

Nutritional values per 100 g/Voedingswaarde per 100 g/Valeur nutritive pour 100 g/Nährwerte pro 100 g/Valor nutricional por cada 100 g/Valori 
nutrizionali per 100 g/Wartość odżywcza w 100 g/Näringsinnehåll per 100 g/Ravintosisältö per 100 g/Næringsindhold pr. 100 g
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Energy/Energie/Énergie/Energie/Valor 
energético/Energia/Wartość/energetycz-
na/Energi/Energia/Energi
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Fat/Vetten/Grasses/Fett/Grasas/Grassi/
Tłuszcz/Fett/Rasva/Fedt

6,8 g 13 g 0,6 g 0,1 g 0,5 g 38 g 38 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g

of which saturates/waarvan verzadigde 
vetzuren/dont acides gras saturés/davon 
gesättigte Fettsäuren/de las cuales sa-
turadas/di cui saturi/w tym kwasy tłus-
zczowe nasycone/varav mättat fett/josta 
tyydyttynyttä/heraf mættede fedtsyrer

4,7 g 1,4 g 0,2 g 0 g 0,1 g 36 g 36 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g

Carbohydrate/Koolhydraten/Glucides/
Kohlenhydrate/Hidratos de carbono/
Carboidrati/Węglowodany/Kolhydrat/
Hiilihydraatit/Kulhydrat

87 g 71 g 96 g 64 g 26 g 58 g 58 g 98 g 97 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g

of which sugars/waarvan suikers/dont 
sucres/davon Zucker/de los cuales 
azúcares/di cui zuccheri/w tym cukry/
varav sockerarter/josta sokereita/heraf 
sukkerarter

84 g 68 g 82 g 61 g 0 g 58 g 58 g 96 g 97 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g

Protein/Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweiß/
Proteínas/Proteine/Białko/Protein/Pro-
teiini/Protein

0,1 g 4,4 g 0,4 g 0,7 g 20 g 3,0 g 3,0 g 1,2 g 1,4 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g

Salt/Zout/Sel/Salz/Sal/Sale/Sól/Salt/
Suola/Salt

0,12 g 0,06 g 0,03 g 0,01 g 0,13 g 1,3 g 1,3 g 0,07 g 0,1 g 0 g 0 g 0 g 0 g

GB - Please retain information for future reference. NL - Bewaar deze informatie voor toekomstig gebruik. FR - Veuillez conserver ces  
informations pour référence ultérieure. DE - Bitte bewahren Sie diese Informationen für zukünftige Nachschlagezwecke auf. 

ES - Por favor, conserve esta información para futuras consultas. IT - Si prega di conservare queste informazioni per riferimento futuro. 
PL - Proszę zachować te informacje do przyszłego użytku. SE - Spara denna information för framtida referens. FI - Säilytä nämä tiedot 

tulevaa käyttöä varten. DK- Gem venligst disse oplysninger til fremtidig reference.
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GB - Sugar Paste Usage: knead well and roll out with fine icing sugar. Process at room temperature. Ingredients: sugar (78%), vegetable fat 
(palm kernel, palm), glucose syrup, water, humectant: E422, concentrate (beetroot), thickener: E415, E466, emulsifier: E471, vegetable fibres, 
preservative: E200, acid: E330, flavouring, colour: E129, E160a. E129: may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. May 
contain traces of: almonds. NL - Rolfondant Gebruik: goed kneden en uitrollen met poedersuiker. Verwerken op kamertemperatuur. Ingredi-
ënten: suiker (78%), plantaardig vet (palmpit, palm), glucosestroop, water, bevochtigingsmiddel: E422, concentraat (rode biet), verdikkings-
middel: E415, E466, emulgator: E471, plantaardige vezels, conserveermiddel: E200, voedingszuur: E330, aroma, kleurstof: E129, E160a. E129: 
kan de activiteit of oplettendheid van kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden. Kan sporen bevatten van: amandelen. FR - Pâte à sucre Utilisation : 
bien pétrir et étaler avec du sucre glace. Travailler à température ambiante. Ingrédients : sucre (78 %), matière grasse végétale (noyau de 
palme, palme), sirop de glucose, eau, humectant : E422, concentré (betterave), épaississant : E415, E466, émulsifiant : E471, fibres végéta-
les, conservateur : E200, acidifiant : E330, arôme, colorant : E129, E160a. E129 : peut avoir des effets indésirables sur l'activité et l'attention 
chez les enfants. Peut contenir des traces de : amandes. DE - Rollfondant Anwendung: gut durchkneten und mit Puderzucker ausrollen. Bei 
Zimmertemperatur verarbeiten. Zutaten: Zucker (78%), pflanzliche Fette (Palmkern, Palme), Glukosesirup, Wasser, Feuchthaltemittel: E422, 
Konzentrat (Rote Beete), Verdickungsmittel: E415, E466, Emulgator: E471, pflanzliche Fasern, Konservierungsstoff: E200, Säuerungsmittel: 
E330, Aroma, Farbstoff: E129, E160a. E129: Kann Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit bei Kindern beeinträchtigen. Kann Spuren enthalten von: 
Mandeln. ES - Fondant para cubrir Uso: amasar bien y extender con azúcar glas. Manipular a temperatura ambiente. Ingredientes: azúcar 
(78%), grasa vegetal (palmiste, palma), jarabe de glucosa, agua, humectante: E422, concentrado (remolacha), espesante: E415, E466, emulgen-
te: E471, fibras vegetales, conservador: E200, acidulante: E330, aroma, colorante: E129, E160a. E129: puede tener efectos negativos sobre la 
actividad y la atención de los niños. Puede contener trazas de: almendras. IT - Pasta di zucchero Modalità d’uso: impastare bene e stende-
re con zucchero a velo. Lavorare a temperatura ambiente. Ingredienti: zucchero (78%), grasso vegetale (semi di palma, palma), sciroppo di 
glucosio, acqua, umidificanti: E422, concentrata (barbabietola), addensanti: E415, E466, emulsionanti: E471, fibre vegetali, conservanti: E200, 
acidificanti: E330, aroma, coloranti: E129, E160a. E129: può influire negativamente sull'attività e l'attenzione dei bambini. Può contenere 
tracce di: mandorle. PL - Lukier plastyczny Sposób użycia: dobrze wygnieść i rozwałkować z cukrem pudrem. Przetwarzać w temperaturze 
pokojowej. Składniki: cukier (78%), tłuszcz roślinny (ziarna palmowe, palma), syrop glukozowy, woda, substancja utrzymująca wilgoć: E422, 
koncentrat (buraki), substancja zagęszczająca: E415, E466, emulgator: E471, włókna roślinne, substancja konserwująca: E200, kwas: E330, 
aromat, barwnik: E129, E160a. E129: może mieć negatywny wpływ na aktywność i koncentrację u dzieci. Produkt może zawierać śladowe 
ilości: migdały. SE - Sockerpasta Användning: knåda väl och kavla ut med florsocker. Använd vid rumstemperatur. Ingredienser: socker (78%), 
vegetabiliskt fett (palmkärna, palm), glukossirap, vatten, fuktighetsbevarande medel: E422, koncentrat (rödbeta), förtjockningsmedel: E415, 
E466, emulgeringsmedel: E471, vegetabiliska fibrer, konserveringsmedel: E200, syra: E330, arom, färgämne: E129, E160a. E129: kan påverka 
barns aktiviteter och uppmärksamhet negativt. Kan innehålla spår av: mandlar. FI - Sokerimassa Käyttö: vaivaa hyvin ja kauli tomusokeril-
la. Käsittele huoneenlämpöisenä. Ainesosat: sokeri (78%), kasvirasva (palmuydin, palmu), glukoosisiirappi, vesi, kosteudensäilyttäjä: E422, 
tiiviste (punajuuri), sakeuttamisaine: E415, E466, emulgointiaine: E471, kasvikuidut, säilöntäaine: E200, happo: E330, aromi, väri: E129, E160a. 
E129: voi vaikuttaa haitallisesti lasten aktiivisuustasoon ja heikentää tarkkaavaisuutta. Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä seuraavia: mantelit. 
DK - Sukkerpasta Brug: ælt godt og rul ud med flormelis. Brug ved stuetemperatur. Ingredienser: sukker (78%), vegetabilsk fedt (palmekerne, 
palme), glukosesirup, vand, fugtighedsbevarende middel: E422, koncentrat (rødbede), fortykningsmiddel: E415, E466, emulgator: E471, vege-
tabilske fibre, konserveringsmidler: E200, syre: E330, aroma, farve: E129, E160a. E129: kan have en negativ indvirkning på børns aktivitet og 
koncentrationsevne. Kan indeholde spor af: mandler.

GB - Marzipan Usage: knead well and roll out with fine icing sugar. Process at room temperature. Ingredients: sugar, almonds (25%), water, 
stabiliser: E420, invert sugar syrup, thickener: E466, humectant: E1103, acid: E330, natural flavouring. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
May contain traces of: soy. NL - Marsepein Gebruik: goed kneden en uitrollen met poedersuiker. Verwerken op kamertemperatuur. Ingrediën-
ten: suiker, amandel (25%), water, stabilisator: E420, invertsuikerstroop, verdikkingsmiddel: E466, bevochtigingsmiddel: E1103, voedingszuur: 
E330, natuurlijk aroma. Voor allergenen, zie de vetgedrukte ingrediënten. Kan sporen bevatten van: soja. FR - Pâte d’amande Utilisation : bien 
pétrir et étaler avec du sucre glace. Travailler à température ambiante. Ingrédients : sucre, amandes (25 %), eau, stabilisant : E420, sirop de 
sucre inverti, épaississant : E466, humectant : E1103, acidifiant : E330, arôme naturel. Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en caractères 
gras. Peut contenir des traces de : soja. DE - Mandelhaltige Zuckermasse Anwendung: gut durchkneten und mit Puderzucker ausrollen. Bei 
Zimmertemperatur verarbeiten. Zutaten: Zucker, Mandeln (25%), Wasser, Stabilisator: E420, Invertzuckersirup, Verdickungsmittel: E466, 
Feuchthaltemittel: E1103, Säuerungsmittel: E330, natürliches Aroma. Für Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. Kann Spuren enthalten 
von: Soja. ES - Mazapan Uso: amasar bien y extender con azúcar glas. Manipular a temperatura ambiente. Ingredientes: azúcar, almendras 
(25%), agua, estabilizante: E420, jarabe de azúcar invertido, espesante: E466, humectante: E1103, acidulante: E330, aroma natural. Alérgenos: 
véanse los ingredientes en negrita. Puede contener trazas de: soja. IT - Marzapane Modalità d’uso: impastare bene e stendere con zucchero 
a velo. Lavorare a temperatura ambiente. Ingredienti: zucchero, mandorle (25%), acqua, stabilizzanti: E420, sciroppo di zucchero invertito, 
addensanti: E466, umidificanti: E1103, acidificanti: E330, aroma naturale. Per gli allergeni, vedere gli ingredienti in grassetto. Può contene-
re tracce di: soia. PL - Marcepan Sposób użycia: dobrze wygnieść i rozwałkować z cukrem pudrem. Przetwarzać w temperaturze pokojowej. 
Składniki: cukier, migdały (25%), woda, stabilizator: E420, syrop cukru inwertowanego, substancja zagęszczająca: E466, substancja utrzymu-
jąca wilgoć: E1103, kwas: E330, naturalny aromat. Alergeny są zaznaczone pogrubioną czcionką. Produkt może zawierać śladowe ilości: soja. 
SE - Marsipan Användning: knåda väl och kavla ut med florsocker. Använd vid rumstemperatur. Ingredienser: socker, mandlar (25%), vatten, 
stabiliseringsmedel: E420, inverterad sockersirap, förtjockningsmedel: E466, fuktighetsbevarande medel: E1103, syra: E330, naturlig arom. 
För allergener, se ingredienser i fetstil. Kan innehålla spår av: soja. FI - Marsipaani Käyttö: vaivaa hyvin ja kauli tomusokerilla. Käsittele 
huoneenlämpöisenä. Ainesosat: sokeri, mantelit (25%), vesi, stabilointiaine: E420, inverttisokerisiirappi, sakeuttamisaine: E466, kosteu-
densäilyttäjä: E1103, happo: E330, luonnollinen aromi. Allergeenit, ks. lihavoidut ainesosat. Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä seuraavia: soija. 
DK - Marcipan Brug: ælt godt og rul ud med flormelis. Brug ved stuetemperatur. Ingredienser: sukker, mandler (25%), vand, stabilisator: E420, 
invertsukkersirup, fortykningsmiddel: E466, fugtighedsbevarende middel: E1103, syre: E330, naturlig aroma. For allergener, se ingredienser 
med fed skrift. Kan indeholde spor af: soja.

GB - Sprinkles mix Ingredients: sugar, starch (wheat, corn, rice), wheat flour, rice flour, dextrose, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (rapeseed, 
coconut, rapeseed (hydrogenated)), concentrate (blackcurrants, lemon, radish), invert sugar syrup, glazing agent: E901, E903, E904, colour: 
E100, E172, E174, thickener: E413, flavouring, salt, acid: E330. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of: peanuts, soy, milk 
and nuts. NL - Strooiselmix Ingrediënten: suiker, zetmeel (tarwe, maïs, rijst), tarwebloem, rijstmeel, dextrose, glucosestroop, plantaardige 
olie (raapzaad, kokos, raapzaad (gehydrogeneerd)), concentraat (zwarte bessen, citroen, radijs), invertsuikerstroop, glansmiddel: E901, E903, 
E904, kleurstof: E100, E172, E174, verdikkingsmiddel: E413, aroma, zout, voedingszuur: E330. Voor allergenen, zie de vetgedrukte ingrediën-
ten. Kan sporen bevatten van: pinda's, soja, melk en noten. FR - Mélange de décorations Ingrédients : sucre, amidon (blè, maïs, riz), farine de 
blé, farine de riz, dextrose, sirop de glucose, huile végétale (graines de navet, noix de coco, graines de navet (hydrogéné)), concentré (cassis, 
citron, radis), sirop de sucre inverti, agent d’enrobage : E901, E903, E904, colorant : E100, E172, E174, épaississant : E413, arôme, sel, acidifiant 
: E330. Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en caractères gras. Peut contenir des traces de : arachide, soja, lait et fruits à coque. DE - 
Streumischung Zutaten: Zucker, Stärke (Weizen, Mais, Reis), Weizenmehl, Reismehl, Dextrose, Glukosesirup, pflanzliche Öl (Raps, Kokos-
nuss, Raps (hydrogenisiert)), Konzentrat (Schwarze Johannisbeeren, Zitrone, Rettich), Invertzuckersirup, Überzugsmittel: E901, E903, E904, 
Farbstoff: E100, E172, E174, Verdickungsmittel: E413, Aroma, Salz, Säuerungsmittel: E330. Für Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. Kann 
Spuren enthalten von: Erdnüsse, Soja, Milch und Schalenfrüchte. ES - Mezcla de decoración Ingredientes: azúcar, almidón (trigo, maíz, arroz), 
harina de trigo, harina de arroz, dextrosa, jarabe de glucosa, aceite vegetal (semillas de nabina, coco, semillas de nabina (hidrogenado)), 
concentrado (grosellas negras, limón, rábano), jarabe de azúcar invertido, agente de recubrimiento: E901, E903, E904, colorante: E100, E172, 
E174, espesante: E413, aroma, sal, acidulante: E330. Alérgenos: véanse los ingredientes en negrita. Puede contener trazas de: cacahuetes, soja, 
leche y frutos de cáscara. IT - Miscela di decorazione Ingredienti: zucchero, amido (grano, mais, riso), farina di grano, farina di riso, destrosio, 
sciroppo di glucosio, olio vegetale (rapa, noce di cocco, rapa (idrogenato)), concentrata (ribes nero, limone, ravanello), sciroppo di zucchero in-
vertito, agenti di rivestimento: E901, E903, E904, coloranti: E100, E172, E174, addensanti: E413, aroma, sale, acidificanti: E330. Per gli allergeni, 
vedere gli ingredienti in grassetto. Può contenere tracce di: arachidi, soia, latte e frutta a guscio. PL - Mieszanka posypki Składniki: cukier, 
skrobia (pszenica, kukurydza, ryż), mąka pszenna, mąka ryżowa, dekstroza, syrop glukozowy, olej roślinny (rzepik, orzechy kokosowe, rzepik 
(uwodornione)), koncentrat (czarna porzeczka, cytryny, rzodkiewki), syrop cukru inwertowanego, substancja glazurująca: E901, E903, E904, 
barwnik: E100, E172, E174, substancja zagęszczająca: E413, aromat, sól, kwas: E330. Alergeny są zaznaczone pogrubioną czcionką. Produkt 
może zawierać śladowe ilości: orzeszki ziemne, soja, mleko i orzechy. SE - Strösselblandning Ingredienser: socker, stärkelse (vete, majs, ris), 
vetemjöl, rismjöl, dextros, glukossirap, vegetabilisk olja (rapsfrö, kokosnöt, rapsfrö (hydrogenerad)), koncentrat (svarta vinbär, citron, rädisa), 
inverterad sockersirap, ytbehandlingsmedel: E901, E903, E904, färgämne: E100, E172, E174, förtjockningsmedel: E413, arom, salt, syra: E330. 
För allergener, se ingredienser i fetstil. Kan innehålla spår av: jordnötter, soja, mjölk och nötter. FI - Koristeraemix Ainesosat: sokeri, tärkke-
lys (vehnä, maissi, riisi), vehnäjauho, riisijauho, dekstroosi, glukoosisiirappi, kasviöljy (rapsi, kookospähkinä, rapsi (hydrattu)), tiiviste (mus-
taherukat, sitruuna, retiisi), inverttisokerisiirappi, pintakäsittelyaine: E901, E903, E904, väri: E100, E172, E174, sakeuttamisaine: E413, aromi, 
suola, happo: E330. Allergeenit, ks. lihavoidut ainesosat. Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä seuraavia: maapähkinät, soija, maito ja pähkinät. 
DK - Strøsselmix Ingredienser: sukker, stivelse (hvede, majs, ris), hvedemel, rismel, dextrose, glukosesirup, vegetabilsk olie (rapsfrø, kokosnød, 
rapsfrø (hydrogeneret)), koncentrat (solbær, citron, radise), invertsukkersirup, overfladebehandlingsmiddel: E901, E903, E904, farve: E100, 
E172, E174, fortykningsmiddel: E413, aroma, salt, syre: E330. For allergener, se ingredienser med fed skrift. Kan indeholde spor af: jordnødder, 
soja, mælk og nødder.
 
GB - Flavour paste for food use Ingredients: sugar, strawberry (27%), glucose syrup, acid: E330, flavouring, thickener: E440a, colour: E120, 
E100. May contain traces of: egg, milk and nuts. NL - Smaakpasta voor levensmiddelen Ingrediënten: suiker, aardbei (27%), glucosestroop, 
voedingszuur: E330, aroma, verdikkingsmiddel: E440a, kleurstof: E120, E100. Kan sporen bevatten van: ei, melk en noten. FR - Pâte aroma-
tique alimentaire Ingrédients : sucre, fraise (27%), sirop de glucose, acidifiant : E330, arôme, épaississant : E440a, colorant : E120, E100. Peut 
contenir des traces de : œuf, lait et fruits à coques. DE - Aromapaste für Lebensmittel Zutaten: Zucker, Erdbeere (27%), Glukosesirup, Säue-
rungsmittel: E330, Aroma, Verdickungsmittel: E440a, Farbstoff: E120, E100. Kann Spuren enthalten von: Ei, Milch und Schalenfrüchte. ES - 
Pasta aromática alimentaria Ingredientes: azúcar, fresa (27%), jarabe de glucosa, acidulante: E330, aroma, espesante: E440a, colorante: E120, 



F51840
20 pcs

F57055
25 g

F57040
25 g

E100. Puede contener trazas de: huevo, leche y frutos de cáscara. IT - Pasta aromatizzante alimentare Ingredienti: zucchero, fragole (27%), 
sciroppo di glucosio, acidificanti: E330, aroma, addensanti: E440a, coloranti: E120, E100. Può contenere tracce di: uovo, latte e frutta a guscio. 
PL - Pasta aromatyczna do żywności Składniki: cukier, truskawki (27%), syrop glukozowy, kwas: E330, aromat, substancja zagęszczająca: 
E440a, barwnik: E120, E100. Produkt może zawierać śladowe ilości: jaja, mleko i orzechy. SE - Aromapasta för livsmedel Ingredienser: socker, 
jordgubbe (27%), glukossirap, syra: E330, arom, förtjockningsmedel: E440a, färgämne: E120, E100. Kan innehålla spår av: ägg, mjölk och nötter. 
FI - Aromipasta elintarvikkeille Ainesosat: sokeri, mansikka (27%), glukoosisiirappi, happo: E330, aromi, sakeuttamisaine: E440a, väri: E120, 
E100. Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä seuraavia: kananmuna, maito ja pähkinät. DK - Aromapasta til fødevarer Ingredienser: sukker, jordbær 
(27%), glukosesirup, syre: E330, aroma, fortykningsmiddel: E440a, farve: E120, E100. Kan indeholde spor af: æg, mælk og nødder.
 

GB - Edible jelly diamonds Ingredients: water, humectant: E422, gelatin (pork), colour: E172, acid: E330, preservative: E202. May contain traces 
of: milk, soy and sulphite. NL - Eetbare gelei-diamanten Ingrediënten: water, bevochtigingsmiddel: E422, gelatine (varkensvlees), kleurstof: 
E172, voedingszuur: E330, conserveermiddel: E202. Kan sporen bevatten van: melk, soja en sulfiet. FR - Diamants en gelée comestibles Ingré-
dients : eau, humectant : E422, gélatine (porc), colorant : E172, acidifiant : E330, conservateur : E202. Peut contenir des traces de : lait, soja et 
sulfite. DE - Essbare Gelee-Diamanten Zutaten: Wasser, Feuchthaltemittel: E422, Gelatine (Schweinefleisch), Farbstoff: E172, Säuerungsmittel: 
E330, Konservierungsstoff: E202. Kann Spuren enthalten von: Milch, Soja und Sulphite. ES - Diamantes de gelatina comestibles Ingredien-
tes: agua, humectante: E422, gelatina (cerdo), colorante: E172, acidulante: E330, conservador: E202. Puede contener trazas de: leche, soja y 
sulfitos. IT - Diamanti di gelatina commestibili Ingredienti: acqua, umidificanti: E422, gelatina (carne di maiale), coloranti: E172, acidificanti: 
E330, conservanti: E202. Può contenere tracce di: latte, soia e solfiti. PL - Jadalne diamenty z galaretki Składniki: woda, substancja utrzymu-
jąca wilgoć: E422, żelatyna (wieprzowina), barwnik: E172, kwas: E330, substancja konserwująca: E202. Produkt może zawierać śladowe ilości: 
mleko, soja i siarczyny. SE - Ätbara gelédiamanter Ingredienser: vatten, fuktighetsbevarande medel: E422, gelatin (fläskkött), färgämne: E172, 
syra: E330, konserveringsmedel: E202. Kan innehålla spår av: mjölk, soja och sulfiter. FI - Syötäviä hyytelötimantteja Ainesosat: vesi, kost-
eudensäilyttäjä: E422, gelatiini (sianliha), väri: E172, happo: E330, säilöntäaine: E202. Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä seuraavia: maito, soija 
ja sulfiitit. DK - Spiselige gele-diamenter Ingredienser: vand, fugtighedsbevarende middel: E422, gelatine (svinekød), farve: E172, syre: E330, 
konserveringsmidler: E202. Kan indeholde spor af: mælk, soja og sulfitter.

GB - Decorating icing Instructions for use: Heat water to 35–42°C and pour it into a bowl. Place the tube with the cap closed in the warm 
water for 10 minutes to liquefy the contents. Remove the tube from the water, dry it off, and knead the tube well to mix the contents. Remove 
the cap – ready for use. Ingredients: sugar, vegetable oil (palm, shea), milk powder (skimmed), emulsifier: E322 (soy), salt, flavouring, colour: 
E160c, E120. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Warning: Not suitable for children under 3 years old; small parts. NL - Decoratieglazuur 
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Verwarm water tot 35–42°C en giet het in een kom. Leg de tube met gesloten dop 10 minuten in het warme water om de 
inhoud vloeibaar te maken. Haal de tube uit het water, droog af en kneed de tube goed om de inhoud te mengen. Verwijder de dop – klaar voor 
gebruik. Ingrediënten: suiker, plantaardige olie (palm, shea), melkpoeder (mager), emulgator: E322 (soja), zout, aroma, kleurstof: E160c, E120. 
Voor allergenen, zie de vetgedrukte ingrediënten. Waarschuwing: niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar oud; kleine onderdelen. FR - 
Glaçure décorative Mode d’emploi : Chauffez de l’eau à 35–42°C et versez-la dans un bol. Plongez le tube fermé dans l’eau chaude pendant 10 
minutes pour liquéfier le contenu. Sortez le tube de l’eau, essuyez-le et malaxez-le bien pour mélanger le contenu. Retirez le bouchon – prêt à 
l’emploi. Ingrédients : sucre, huile végétale (palme, karité), lait en poudre (maigre), émulsifiant : E322 (soja), sel, arôme, colorant : E160c, E120. 
Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en caractères gras. Avertissement : Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans ; petits éléments. 
DE - Dekorative Glasur Gebrauchsanweisung: Erwärmen Sie Wasser auf 35–42°C und gießen Sie es in eine Schüssel. Legen Sie die Tube mit 
geschlossenem Deckel 10 Minuten ins warme Wasser, um den Inhalt zu verflüssigen. Nehmen Sie die Tube aus dem Wasser, trocknen Sie sie ab 
und kneten Sie die Tube gut, um den Inhalt zu vermischen. Deckel entfernen – fertig zur Anwendung. Zutaten: Zucker, pflanzliche Öl (Palme, 
Shea), Milchpulver (mager), Emulgator: E322 (Soja), Salz, Aroma, Farbstoff: E160c, E120. Für Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. Warnung: 
Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren; verschluckbare Kleinteile. ES - Glaseado decorativo Instrucciones de uso: Caliente agua a 35–42°C y 
viértala en un recipiente. Coloque el tubo con la tapa cerrada en el agua caliente durante 10 minutos para licuar el contenido. Saque el tubo 
del agua, séquelo y amáselo bien para mezclar el contenido. Quite la tapa – listo para usar. Ingredientes: azúcar, aceite vegetal (palma, karité), 
leche en polvo (desnatada), emulgente: E322 (soja), sal, aroma, colorante: E160c, E120. Alérgenos: véanse los ingredientes en negrita. Adver-
tencia: No apto para niños menores de 3 años; piezas pequeñas. IT - Glassa per decorazioni Istruzioni per l’uso: Riscaldare l’acqua a 35–42°C 
e versarla in una ciotola. Immergere il tubetto con il tappo chiuso nell’acqua calda per 10 minuti per rendere liquido il contenuto. Estrarre il 
tubetto dall’acqua, asciugarlo e impastarlo bene per mescolare il contenuto. Rimuovere il tappo – pronto all’uso. Ingredienti: zucchero, olio 
vegetale (palma, shea), latte in polvere (magro), emulsionanti: E322 (soia), sale, aroma, coloranti: E160c, E120. Per gli allergeni, vedere gli 
ingredienti in grassetto. Avvertenza: Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 3 anni; piccole parti. PL - Lukier dekoracyjny Instrukcja użycia: 
Podgrzej wodę do 35–42°C i wlej ją do miski. Umieść tubkę z zamkniętym korkiem w ciepłej wodzie na 10 minut, aby zawartość się upłynniła. 
Wyjmij tubkę z wody, osusz ją i dobrze ugniataj tubkę, aby wymieszać zawartość. Zdejmij korek – gotowe do użycia. Składniki: cukier, olej 
roślinny (palma, shea), mleko w proszku (odtłuszczone), emulgator: E322 (soja), sól, aromat, barwnik: E160c, E120. Alergeny są zaznaczone 
pogrubioną czcionką. Ostrzeżenie: Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 3. roku życia; małe elementy. SE - Dekorationskristyr Bruksanvisning: 
Värm vatten till 35–42°C och häll det i en skål. Lägg tuben med stängd kork i det varma vattnet i 10 minuter för att göra innehållet flytande. 
Ta upp tuben ur vattnet, torka av den och knåda tuben väl för att blanda innehållet. Ta av korken – redo att använda. Ingredienser: socker, 
vegetabilisk olja (palm, shea), mjölkpulver (skummad), emulgeringsmedel: E322 (soja), salt, arom, färgämne: E160c, E120. För allergener, se 
ingredienser i fetstil. Varning: Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år; små delar. FI - Koristelugeeli Käyttöohje: Lämmitä vettä 35–42°C: een ja kaada 
kulhoon. Aseta suljettu tuubi lämpimään veteen 10 minuutiksi, jotta sisältö pehmenee. Ota tuubi vedestä, kuivaa se ja vaivaa sitä hyvin sisäl-
lön sekoittamiseksi. Poista korkki – valmis käytettäväksi. Ainesosat: sokeri, kasviöljy (palmu, voipuu), maitojauhe (rasvaton), emulgointiaine: 
E322 (soija), suola, aromi, väri: E160c, E120. Allergeenit, ks. lihavoidut ainesosat. Varoitus: Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille; pieniä osia. DK 
- Dekorativ glasur Brugsanvisning: Varm vandet op til 35–42°C og hæld det i en skål. Læg tuben med lukket låg i det varme vand i 10 minutter 
for at gøre indholdet flydende. Tag tuben op af vandet, tør den af, og ælt tuben godt for at blande indholdet. Fjern låget – klar til brug. Ingre-
dienser: sukker, vegetabilsk olie (palme, shea), mælkepulver (skummet), emulgator: E322 (soja), salt, aroma, farve: E160c, E120. For allergener, 
se ingredienser med fed skrift. Advarsel: Ikke egnet til børn under 3 år; små dele.
 
GB - Decorating icing Instructions for use: Heat water to 35–42°C and pour it into a bowl. Place the tube with the cap closed in the warm 
water for 10 minutes to liquefy the contents. Remove the tube from the water, dry it off, and knead the tube well to mix the contents. Remove 
the cap – ready for use. Ingredients: sugar, vegetable oil (palm, shea), milk powder (skimmed), emulsifier: E322 (soy), salt, flavouring, colour: 
E160a, E133. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Warning: Not suitable for children under 3 years old; small parts. NL - Decoratieglazuur 
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Verwarm water tot 35–42°C en giet het in een kom. Leg de tube met gesloten dop 10 minuten in het warme water om de 
inhoud vloeibaar te maken. Haal de tube uit het water, droog af en kneed de tube goed om de inhoud te mengen. Verwijder de dop – klaar voor 
gebruik. Ingrediënten: suiker, plantaardige olie (palm, shea), melkpoeder (mager), emulgator: E322 (soja), zout, aroma, kleurstof: E160a, E133. 
Voor allergenen, zie de vetgedrukte ingrediënten. Waarschuwing: niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar oud; kleine onderdelen. FR - 
Glaçure décorative Mode d’emploi : Chauffez de l’eau à 35–42°C et versez-la dans un bol. Plongez le tube fermé dans l’eau chaude pendant 10 
minutes pour liquéfier le contenu. Sortez le tube de l’eau, essuyez-le et malaxez-le bien pour mélanger le contenu. Retirez le bouchon – prêt à 
l’emploi. Ingrédients : sucre, huile végétale (palme, karité), lait en poudre (maigre), émulsifiant : E322 (soja), sel, arôme, colorant : E160a, E133. 
Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en caractères gras. Avertissement : Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans ; petits éléments. 
DE - Dekorative Glasur Gebrauchsanweisung: Erwärmen Sie Wasser auf 35–42°C und gießen Sie es in eine Schüssel. Legen Sie die Tube mit 
geschlossenem Deckel 10 Minuten ins warme Wasser, um den Inhalt zu verflüssigen. Nehmen Sie die Tube aus dem Wasser, trocknen Sie sie ab 
und kneten Sie die Tube gut, um den Inhalt zu vermischen. Deckel entfernen – fertig zur Anwendung. Zutaten: Zucker, pflanzliche Öl (Palme, 
Shea), Milchpulver (mager), Emulgator: E322 (Soja), Salz, Aroma, Farbstoff: E160a, E133. Für Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. Warnung: 
Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren; verschluckbare Kleinteile. ES - Glaseado decorativo Instrucciones de uso: Caliente agua a 35–42°C y 
viértala en un recipiente. Coloque el tubo con la tapa cerrada en el agua caliente durante 10 minutos para licuar el contenido. Saque el tubo 
del agua, séquelo y amáselo bien para mezclar el contenido. Quite la tapa – listo para usar. Ingredientes: azúcar, aceite vegetal (palma, karité), 
leche en polvo (desnatada), emulgente: E322 (soja), sal, aroma, colorante: E160a, E133. Alérgenos: véanse los ingredientes en negrita. Adver-
tencia: No apto para niños menores de 3 años; piezas pequeñas. IT - Glassa per decorazioni Istruzioni per l’uso: Riscaldare l’acqua a 35–42°C 
e versarla in una ciotola. Immergere il tubetto con il tappo chiuso nell’acqua calda per 10 minuti per rendere liquido il contenuto. Estrarre 
il tubetto dall’acqua, asciugarlo e impastarlo bene per mescolare il contenuto. Rimuovere il tappo – pronto all’uso. Ingredienti: zucchero, 
olio vegetale (palma, shea), latte in polvere (magro), emulsionanti: E322 (soia), sale, aroma, coloranti: E160a, E133. Per gli allergeni, vedere gli 
ingredienti in grassetto. Avvertenza: Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 3 anni; piccole parti. PL - Lukier dekoracyjny Instrukcja użycia: 
Podgrzej wodę do 35–42°C i wlej ją do miski. Umieść tubkę z zamkniętym korkiem w ciepłej wodzie na 10 minut, aby zawartość się upłynniła. 
Wyjmij tubkę z wody, osusz ją i dobrze ugniataj tubkę, aby wymieszać zawartość. Zdejmij korek – gotowe do użycia. Składniki: cukier, olej 
roślinny (palma, shea), mleko w proszku (odtłuszczone), emulgator: E322 (soja), sól, aromat, barwnik: E160a, E133. Alergeny są zaznaczone 
pogrubioną czcionką. Ostrzeżenie: Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 3. roku życia; małe elementy. SE - Dekorationskristyr Bruksanvisning: 
Värm vatten till 35–42°C och häll det i en skål. Lägg tuben med stängd kork i det varma vattnet i 10 minuter för att göra innehållet flytande. 
Ta upp tuben ur vattnet, torka av den och knåda tuben väl för att blanda innehållet. Ta av korken – redo att använda. Ingredienser: socker, 
vegetabilisk olja (palm, shea), mjölkpulver (skummad), emulgeringsmedel: E322 (soja), salt, arom, färgämne: E160a, E133. För allergener, se 
ingredienser i fetstil. Varning: Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år; små delar. FI - Koristelugeeli Käyttöohje: Lämmitä vettä 35–42°C:een ja kaada 
kulhoon. Aseta suljettu tuubi lämpimään veteen 10 minuutiksi, jotta sisältö pehmenee. Ota tuubi vedestä, kuivaa se ja vaivaa sitä hyvin sisäl-
lön sekoittamiseksi. Poista korkki – valmis käytettäväksi. Ainesosat: sokeri, kasviöljy (palmu, voipuu), maitojauhe (rasvaton), emulgointiaine: 
E322 (soija), suola, aromi, väri: E160a, E133. Allergeenit, ks. lihavoidut ainesosat. Varoitus: Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille; pieniä osia. DK -  
Dekorativ glasur Brugsanvisning: Varm vandet op til 35–42°C og hæld det i en skål. Læg tuben med lukket låg i det varme vand i 10 minutter 
for at gøre indholdet flydende. Tag tuben op af vandet, tør den af, og ælt tuben godt for at blande indholdet. Fjern låget – klar til brug. Ingre-
dienser: sukker, vegetabilsk olie (palme, shea), mælkepulver (skummet), emulgator: E322 (soja), salt, aroma, farve: E160a, E133. For allergener, 
se ingredienser med fed skrift. Advarsel: Ikke egnet til børn under 3 år; små dele.
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 GB - Edible decorations Ingredients: sugar (95%), egg white powder (chicken), water, stabiliser: E336, natural flavouring (vanilla), starch 
(corn), colour: E120, E133, concentrate (safflower), colour: E163, E132, thickener: E414, glucose syrup. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. NL - 
Eetbare decoraties Ingrediënten: suiker (95%), eiwitpoeder (kip), water, stabilisator: E336, natuurlijk aroma (vanille), zetmeel (maïs), kleurstof: 
E120, E133, concentraat (saffloer), kleurstof: E163, E132, verdikkingsmiddel: E414, glucosestroop. Voor allergenen, zie de vetgedrukte ingredi-
ënten. FR - Décorations comestibles Ingrédients : sucre (95%), blanc d’œuf en poudre (poulet), eau, stabilisant : E336, arôme naturel (vanille), 
amidon (maïs), colorant : E120, E133, concentré (carthame), colorant : E163, E132, épaississant : E414, sirop de glucose. Pour les allergènes, voir 
les ingrédients en caractères gras. DE - Essbare Dekorationen Zutaten: Zucker (95%), Eiweißpulver (Huhn), Wasser, Stabilisator: E336, natürli-
ches Aroma (Vanille), Stärke (Mais), Farbstoff: E120, E133, Konzentrat (Saflor), Farbstoff: E163, E132, Verdickungsmittel: E414, Glukosesirup. Für 
Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. ES - Decoraciones comestibles Ingredientes: azúcar (95%), clara de huevo deshidratada (pollo), agua, 
estabilizante: E336, aroma natural (vainilla), almidón (maíz), colorante: E120, E133, concentrado (cártamo), colorante: E163, E132, espesante: 
E414, jarabe de glucosa. Alérgenos: véanse los ingredientes en negrita. IT - Decorazioni commestibili Ingredienti: zucchero (95%), albume in 
polvere (pollo), acqua, stabilizzanti: E336, aroma naturale (vaniglia), amido (mais), coloranti: E120, E133, concentrata (cartamo), coloranti: 
E163, E132, addensanti: E414, sciroppo di glucosio. Per gli allergeni, vedere gli ingredienti in grassetto. PL - Jadalne dekoracje Składniki: 
cukier (95%), białko jaja w proszku (kurczak), woda, stabilizator: E336, naturalny aromat (wanilia), skrobia (kukurydza), barwnik: E120, E133, 
koncentrat (krokosz barwierski), barwnik: E163, E132, substancja zagęszczająca: E414, syrop glukozowy. Alergeny są zaznaczone pogrubioną 
czcionką. SE - Ätbara dekorationer Ingredienser: socker (95%), äggvitepulver (kyckling), vatten, stabiliseringsmedel: E336, naturlig arom (va-
nilj), stärkelse (majs), färgämne: E120, E133, koncentrat (safflor), färgämne: E163, E132, förtjockningsmedel: E414, glukossirap. För allergener, 
se ingredienser i fetstil. FI - Syötävät koristeet Ainesosat: sokeri (95%), munanvalkuaisjauhe (kana), vesi, stabilointiaine: E336, luonnollinen 
aromi (vanlija), tärkkelys (maissi), väri: E120, E133, tiiviste (saflori), väri: E163, E132, sakeuttamisaine: E414, glukoosisiirappi. Allergeenit, ks. 
lihavoidut ainesosat. DK - Spiselige dekorationer Ingredienser: sukker (95%), æggehvidepulver (kylling), vand, stabilisator: E336, naturlig 
aroma (vanilje), stivelse (majs), farve: E120, E133, koncentrat (saflor), farve: E163, E132, fortykningsmiddel: E414, glukosesirup. For allergener, 
se ingredienser med fed skrift.

GB - Edible decorations Ingredients: sugar (96%), chicken egg white powder, colour: E120, E163, water, stabiliser: E336, thickener: E414, 
natural flavouring (vanilla). For allergens, see ingredients in bold. NL - Eetbare decoraties Ingrediënten: suiker (96%), kippenei-eiwitpoeder, 
kleurstof: E120, E163, water, stabilisator: E336, verdikkingsmiddel: E414, natuurlijk aroma (vanille). Voor allergenen, zie de vetgedrukte ingre-
diënten. FR - Décorations comestibles Ingrédients : sucre (96 %), poudre de blanc d'œuf de poule, colorant : E120, E163, eau, stabilisant : E336, 
épaississant : E414, arôme naturel (vanille). Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en caractères gras. DE - Essbare Dekorationen Zutaten: 
Zucker (96%), HühnerEiweißpulver, Farbstoff: E120, E163, Wasser, Stabilisator: E336, Verdickungsmittel: E414, natürliches Aroma (Vanille). 
Für Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. ES - Decoraciones comestibles Ingredientes: azúcar (96%), clara de huevo de gallina en polvo, 
colorante: E120, E163, agua, estabilizante: E336, espesante: E414, aroma natural (vainilla). Alérgenos: véanse los ingredientes en negrita. IT - 
Decorazioni commestibili Ingredienti: zucchero (96%), albume d'uovo in polvere, coloranti: E120, E163, acqua, stabilizzanti: E336, addensanti: 
E414, aroma naturale (vaniglia). Per gli allergeni, vedere gli ingredienti in grassetto. PL - Jadalne dekoracje Składniki: cukier (96%), białko jaja 
kurzego w proszku, barwnik: E120, E163, woda, stabilizator: E336, substancja zagęszczająca: E414, naturalny aromat (wanilia). Alergeny są 
zaznaczone pogrubioną czcionką. SE - Ätbara dekorationer Ingredienser: socker (96%), kyckling äggvitepulver, färgämne: E120, E163, vatten, 
stabiliseringsmedel: E336, förtjockningsmedel: E414, naturlig arom (vanilj). För allergener, se ingredienser i fetstil. FI - Syötävät koristeet 
Ainesosat: sokeri (96%), kananmunan valkuaisjauhe, väri: E120, E163, vesi, stabilointiaine: E336, sakeuttamisaine: E414, luontainen aromi 
(vanlija). Allergeenit, ks. lihavoidut ainesosat. DK - Spiselige dekorationer Ingredienser: sukker (96%), æggehvidepulver til kylling, farve: 
E120, E163, vand, stabilisator: E336, fortykningsmiddel: E414, naturlig aroma (vanilje). For allergener, se ingredienser med fed skrift.

GB - Pen with edible ink Ingredients: water, colour: E133 (brilliant blue FCF), E122 (azorubine), preservative: E211, E330, flavouring. E122: 
may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. For use in food. Maximum usable dose: 14,5 g/kg. NL - Pen met eetbare 
inkt Ingrediënten: water, kleurstof: E133 (briljantblauw FCF), E122 (azorubine), conserveermiddel: E211, E330, aroma. E122: kan de activiteit 
of oplettendheid van kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden. Voor gebruik in levensmiddelen. Maximale gebruiksdosis: 14,5 g/kg. FR - Stylo à encre 
comestible Ingrédients : eau, colorant : E133 (bleu brillant FCF), E122 (azorubine), conservateur : E211, E330, arôme. E122 : peut avoir des effets 
indésirables sur l'activité et l’attention chez les enfants. Pour utilisation dans les denrées alimentaires. Doses maximales d’emploi : 14,5 g/
kg. DE - Dekorative Glasur Zutaten: Wasser, Farbstoff: E133 (Brilliantblau FCF), E122 (Azorubin), Konservierungsstoff: E211, E330, Aroma. E122: 
Kann Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit bei Kindern beeinträchtigen. Für Lebensmittel. Verwendungshöchstmengen: 14,5 g/kg. ES - Bolígrafo con 
tinta comestible Ingredientes: agua, colorante: E133 (azul brillante FCF), E122 (azorrubina), conservador: E211, E330, aroma. E122: puede tener 
efectos negativos sobre la actividad y la atención de los niños. Destinado a la alimentación. Dosis máxima de empleo: 14,5 g/kg. IT - Penna 
con inchiostro commestibile Ingredienti: acqua, coloranti: E133 (blu brillante FCF), E122 (azorubina), conservanti: E211, E330, aroma. E122: 
può influire negativamente sull'attività e l'attenzione dei bambini. Per alimenti. Dosi massime d’impiego: 14,5 g/kg. PL - Długopis z jadalnym 
tuszem Składniki: woda, barwnik: E102 (tartrazyna), E122 (azorubina), substancja konserwująca: E211, E330, barwnik: E133 (błękit brylantowy 
FCF), aromat. E122: może mieć negatywny wpływ na aktywność i koncentrację u dzieci. Do żywności. Maksymalna użyteczna dawka: 14,5 g/
kg. SE - Penna med ätbar bläck Ingredienser: vatten, färgämne: E102 (tartrazin), E122 (azorubin), konserveringsmedel: E211, E330, färgämne: 
E133 (briljantblått FCF), arom. E122: Kan påverka barns aktiviteter och uppmärksamhet negativt.För livsmedel. Maximal användbar dos: 14,5 
g/kg. FI - Syötävä mustekynä Ainesosat: vesi, väri: E102 (tartratsiini), E122 (atsorubiini), säilöntäaine: E211, E330, väri: E133 (briljanttisininen 
FCF), aromi. E122: voi vaikuttaa haitallisesti lasten aktiivisuustasoon ja heikentää tarkkaavaisuutta. Elintarvikekäyttöön. Suurin sallittu 
annos: 14,5 g/kg. DK - Pen med spiselig blæk Ingredienser: vand, farve: E102 (tartrazin), E122 (azorubin), konserveringsmidler: E211, E330, 
väri: E133 (brilliant blue FCF), aroma. E122: kan have en negativ indvirkning på børns aktivitet og koncentrationsevne.Til fødevarer. Maksimal 
anvendelig dosis: 14,5 g/kg.

GB - Colour gel for use in food Ingredients: glycerine, propylene glycol, colour: E110 (sunset yellow FCF), thickener: E551. E110: may have an 
adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Maximum dosage: 0,8 g/kg. Oven stable up to 200°C. NL - Kleurstofgel voor gebruik in 
levensmiddelen Ingrediënten: glycerine, propyleenglycol, kleurstof: E110 (zonnegeel FCF), verdikkingsmiddel: E551. E110: kan de activiteit 
of oplettendheid van kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden. Maximale gebruiksdosis: 0,8 g/kg. Bakvast tot 200°C. FR - Gel colorant pour denrées 
alimentaires Ingrédients : glycérine, propylène glycol, colorant : E110 (jaune orangé S), épaississant : E551. E110 : peut avoir des effets indé-
sirables sur l'activité et l’attention chez les enfants. Doses maximales d’emploi : 0,8 g/kg. Résiste à la cuisson jusqu'à 200°C. DE - Gelfarbe für 
Lebensmittel Zutaten: Glyzerin, Propylenglykol, Farbstoff: E110 (Gelborange S), Verdickungsmittel: E551. E110: Kann Aktivität und Aufmerks-
amkeit bei Kindern beeinträchtigen. Verwendungshöchstmenge: 0,8 g/kg. Backfest bis 200°C. ES - Gel colorante para uso alimentario Ingre-
dientes: glicerina, propilenglicol, colorante: E110 (amarillo ocaso FCF), espesante: E551. E110: puede tener efectos negativos sobre la actividad 
y la atención de los niños. Dosis máxima de empleo: 0,8 g/kg. Resistente al horneado hasta 200°C. IT - Gel colorante per alimenti Ingredienti: 
glicerina, glicole propilene, coloranti: E110 (giallo tramonto FCF), addensanti: E551. E110: può influire negativamente sull'attività e l'attenzio-
ne dei bambini. Dosi massime d’impiego: 0,8 g/kg. Stabile alla cottura fino a 200°C. PL - Barwnik w żelu do stosowania w żywności Składni-
ki: gliceryna, glikol propylenowy, barwnik: E110 (żółcień pomarańczowa FCF), substancja zagęszczająca: E551. E110: może mieć negatywny 
wpływ na aktywność i koncentrację u dzieci. Maksymalna użyteczna dawka: 0,8 g/kg. Odporny na pieczenie do 200°C. SE - Matfärgnings-
gel för livsmedel Ingredienser: glycerin, propylenglykol, färgämne: E110 (para-orange), förtjockningsmedel: E551. E110: kan påverka barns 
aktiviteter och uppmärksamhet negativt. Maximal användbar dos: 0,8 g/kg. Ugnssäker upp till 200°C. FI - Elintarvikevärigeeli elintarvik-
keisiin Ainesosat: glyseriini, propyleeniglykoli, väri: E110 (sunset yellow FCF), sakeuttamisaine: E551. E110: voi vaikuttaa haitallisesti lasten 
aktiivisuustasoon ja heikentää tarkkaavaisuutta. Suurin sallittu annos: 0,8 g/kg. Kestää uunissa 200°C asti. DK - Madfarvegel til fødevarer 
Ingredienser: glycerin, propylenglykol, farve: E110 (sunset yellow FCF), fortykningsmiddel: E551. E110: kan have en negativ indvirkning på 
børns aktivitet og koncentrationsevne. Maksimal anvendelig dosis: 0,8 g/kg. Bagefast op til 200°C.
 
GB - Concentrated food coloring paste Ingredients: glucose syrup, sugar, humectant: E422, water, colour: E129 allura red, E110 sunset yellow, 
E102 tartrazine, corn starch, acidity regulator: E330, E331, thickener: E406, preservative: E202. E110, E102, E129: may have an adverse effect 
on activity and attention in children. May contain traces of: wheat, crustaceans, fish, peanuts, soy, milk, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame and 
molluscs. Maximum dosage: 4,9 g/kg. NL - Geconcentreerde kleurstofpasta voor levensmiddelen Ingrediënten: glucosestroop, suiker, bevoch-
tigingsmiddel: E422, water, kleurstof: E129 allurarood, E110 zonnegeel, E102 tartrazine, maïszetmeel, zuurteregelaar: E330, E331, verdikkings-
middel: E406, conserveermiddel: E202. E110, E102, E129: kan de activiteit of oplettendheid van kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden. Kan sporen 
bevatten van: tarwe, schaaldieren, vis, pinda's, soja, melk, noten, selderij, mosterd, sesam en weekdieren. Maximale gebruiksdosis: 4,9 g/kg. 
FR - Pâte de colorant alimentaire concentrée Ingrédients : sirop de glucose, sucre, humectant : E422, eau, colorant : E129 rouge allura, E110 
jaune orangé, E102 tartrazine, amidon de maïs, correcteur d’acidité : E330, E331, épaississant : E406, conservateur : E202. E110, E102, E129 : 
peut avoir des effets indésirables sur l'activité et l'attention chez les enfants. Peut contenir des traces de : blé, crustacés, poissons, arachide, 
soja, lait, fruits à coque, céleri, moutarde, sésame et mollusques. Doses maximales d’emploi : 4,9 g/kg. DE - Konzentrierte Lebensmittelfarbe 
Paste Zutaten: Glukosesirup, Zucker, Feuchthaltemittel: E422, Wasser, Farbstoff: E129 Allurarot, E110 Gelborange, E102 Tartrazin, Maisstärke, 
Säureregulator: E330, E331, Verdickungsmittel: E406, Konservierungsstoff: E202. E110, E102, E129: Kann Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit bei 
Kindern beeinträchtigen. Kann Spuren enthalten von: Weizen, Krebstieren, Fische, Erdnüsse, Soja, Milch, Schalenfrüchte, Sellerie, Senf, Se-
sam und Weichtieren. Verwendungshöchstmenge: 4,9 g/kg. ES - Pasta de colorante alimentario concentrado Ingredientes: jarabe de glucosa, 
azúcar, humectante: E422, agua, colorante: E129 rojo allura, E110 amarillo ocaso, E102 tartrazina, almidón de maíz, corrector de acidez: E330, 
E331, espesante: E406, conservador: E202. E110, E102, E129: puede tener efectos negativos sobre la actividad y la atención de los niños. Puede 
contener trazas de: trigo, crustáceos, pescado, cacahuetes, soja, leche, frutos de cáscara, apio, mostaza, sésamo y moluscos. Dosis máxima de 
empleo: 4,9 g/kg. IT - Pasta colorante concentrata per alimenti Ingredienti: sciroppo di glucosio, zucchero, umidificanti: E422, acqua, coloran-
ti: E129 rosso allura, E110 giallo tramonto, E102 tartrazina, amido di mais, correttori di acidità: E330, E331, addensanti: E406, conservanti: 
E202. E110, E102, E129: può influire negativamente sull'attività e l'attenzione dei bambini. Può contenere tracce di: grano, crostacei, pesce, 
arachidi, soia, latte, frutta a guscio, sedano, senape, sesamo e molluschi. Dosi massime d’impiego: 4,9 g/kg. PL - Koncentrat pasty barwnika 
spożywczego Składniki: syrop glukozowy, cukier, substancja utrzymująca wilgoć: E422, woda, barwnik: E129 czerwień allura, E110 żółcień 
pomarańczowa, E102 tartrazyna, skrobia kukurydziana, regulator kwasowości: E330, E331, substancja zagęszczająca: E406, substancja kon-
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serwująca: E202. E110, E102, E129: może mieć negatywny wpływ na aktywność i koncentrację u dzieci. Produkt może zawierać śladowe ilości: 
pszenica, skorupiaki, ryby, orzeszki ziemne, soja, mleko, orzechy, seler, gorczyca, sezam i mięczaki. Maksymalna użyteczna dawka: 4,9 g/kg. 
SE - Koncentrerad livsmedelsfärgpasta Ingredienser: glukossirap, socker, fuktighetsbevarande medel: E422, vatten, färgämne: E129 alluraröt, 
E110 para-orange, E102 tartrazin, majsstärkelse, surhetsreglerande medel: E330, E331, förtjockningsmedel: E406, konserveringsmedel: E202. 
E110, E102, E129: kan ha en negativ effekt på barns beteende och koncentration. Kan innehålla spår av: vete, kräftdjur, fisk, jordnötter, soja, 
mjölk, nötter, selleri, senap, sesamfrön och blötdjur. Maximal användbar dos: 4,9 g/kg. FI - Keskitetty elintarvikeväriainepaste Ainesosat: 
glukoosisiirappi, sokeri, kosteudensäilyttäjä: E422, vesi, väri: E129 allurapunainen, E110 sunset yellow, E102 tartratsiini, maissitärkkelys, 
happamuudensäätöaine: E330, E331, sakeuttamisaine: E406, säilöntäaine: E202. E110, E102, E129: voi vaikuttaa haitallisesti lasten aktii-
visuustasoon ja heikentää tarkkaavaisuutta. Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä seuraavia: vehnä, äyriäiset, kala, maapähkinät, soija, maito, 
pähkinät, selleri, sinappi, seesami ja nilviäiset. Suurin sallittu annos: 4,9 g/kg. DK - Koncentreret fødevarefarvepasta Ingredienser: gluko-
sesirup, sukker, fugtighedsbevarende middel: E422, vand, farve: E129 allura red, E110 sunset yellow, E102 tartrazin, majsstivelse, surheds-
regulerende middel: E330, E331, fortykningsmiddel: E406, konserveringsmidler: E202. E110, E102, E129: kan have en negativ indvirkning på 
børns aktivitet og koncentrationsevne. Kan indeholde spor af: hvede, krebsdyr, fisk, jordnødder, soja, mælk, nødder, selleri, sennep, sesam og 
bløddyr. Maksimal anvendelig dosis: 4,9 g/kg.

GB - Concentrated food coloring paste Ingredients: glucose syrup, sugar, humectant: E422, water, colour: E133 brilliant blue, E122 azorubine, 
corn starch, acidity regulator: E330, E331, thickener: E406, preservative: E202. E122: may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in 
children. May contain traces of: wheat, crustaceans, fish, peanuts, soy, milk, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame and molluscs. Maximum dosage: 
10,2 g/kg. NL - Geconcentreerde kleurstofpasta voor levensmiddelen Ingrediënten: glucosestroop, suiker, bevochtigingsmiddel: E422, water, 
kleurstof: E133 briljantblauw, E122 azorubine, maïszetmeel, zuurteregelaar: E330, E331, verdikkingsmiddel: E406, conserveermiddel: E202. 
E122: kan de activiteit of oplettendheid van kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden. Kan sporen bevatten van: tarwe, schaaldieren, vis, pinda's, soja, 
melk, noten, selderij, mosterd, sesam en weekdieren. Maximale gebruiksdosis: 10,2 g/kg. FR - Pâte de colorant alimentaire concentrée In-
grédients : sirop de glucose, sucre, humectant : E422, eau, colorant : E133 bleu brillant, E122 azorubine, amidon de maïs, correcteur d’acidité : 
E330, E331, épaississant : E406, conservateur : E202. E122 : peut avoir des effets indésirables sur l'activité et l'attention chez les enfants. Peut 
contenir des traces de : blé, crustacés, poissons, arachide, soja, lait, fruits à coque, céleri, moutarde, sésame et mollusques. Doses maximales 
d’emploi : 10,2 g/kg. DE - Konzentrierte Lebensmittelfarbe Paste Zutaten: Glukosesirup, Zucker, Feuchthaltemittel: E422, Wasser, Farbstoff: 
E133 Brilliantblau, E122 Azorubin, Maisstärke, Säureregulator: E330, E331, Verdickungsmittel: E406, Konservierungsstoff: E202. E122: Kann 
Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit bei Kindern beeinträchtigen. Kann Spuren enthalten von: Weizen, Krebstieren, Fische, Erdnüsse, Soja, Milch, 
Schalenfrüchte, Sellerie, Senf, Sesam und Weichtieren. Verwendungshöchstmenge: 10,2 g/kg. ES - Pasta de colorante alimentario concen-
trado Ingredientes: jarabe de glucosa, azúcar, humectante: E422, agua, colorante: E133 azul brillante, E122 azorrubina, almidón de maíz, 
corrector de acidez: E330, E331, espesante: E406, conservador: E202. E122: puede tener efectos negativos sobre la actividad y la atención de 
los niños. Puede contener trazas de: trigo, crustáceos, pescado, cacahuetes, soja, leche, frutos de cáscara, apio, mostaza, sésamo y moluscos. 
Dosis máxima de empleo: 10,2 g/kg. IT - Pasta colorante concentrata per alimenti Ingredienti: sciroppo di glucosio, zucchero, umidificanti: 
E422, acqua, coloranti: E133 blu brillante, E122 azorubina, amido di mais, correttori di acidità: E330, E331, addensanti: E406, conservanti: 
E202. E122: può influire negativamente sull'attività e l'attenzione dei bambini. Può contenere tracce di: grano, crostacei, pesce, arachidi, soia, 
latte, frutta a guscio, sedano, senape, sesamo e molluschi. Dosi massime d’impiego: 10,2 g/kg. PL - Koncentrat pasty barwnika spożywczego 
Składniki: syrop glukozowy, cukier, substancja utrzymująca wilgoć: E422, woda, barwnik: E133 błękit brylantowy, E122 azorubina, skrobia ku-
kurydziana, regulator kwasowości: E330, E331, substancja zagęszczająca: E406, substancja konserwująca: E202. E122: może mieć negatywny 
wpływ na aktywność i koncentrację u dzieci. Produkt może zawierać śladowe ilości: pszenica, skorupiaki, ryby, orzeszki ziemne, soja, mleko, 
orzechy, seler, gorczyca, sezam i mięczaki. Maksymalna użyteczna dawka: 10,2 g/kg. SE - Koncentrerad livsmedelsfärgpasta Ingredienser: 
glukossirap, socker, fuktighetsbevarande medel: E422, vatten, färgämne: E133 briljantblått, E122 azorubin, majsstärkelse, surhetsreglerande 
medel: E330, E331, förtjockningsmedel: E406, konserveringsmedel: E202. E122: kan ha en negativ effekt på barns beteende och koncentration. 
Kan innehålla spår av: vete, kräftdjur, fisk, jordnötter, soja, mjölk, nötter, selleri, senap, sesamfrön och blötdjur. Maximal användbar dos: 
10,2 g/kg. FI - Keskitetty elintarvikeväriainepaste Ainesosat: glukoosisiirappi, sokeri, kosteudensäilyttäjä: E422, vesi, väri: E133 briljanttisi-
ninen, E122 atsorubiini, maissitärkkelys, happamuudensäätöaine: E330, E331, sakeuttamisaine: E406, säilöntäaine: E202. E122: voi vaikuttaa 
haitallisesti lasten aktiivisuustasoon ja heikentää tarkkaavaisuutta. Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä seuraavia: vehnä, äyriäiset, kala, 
maapähkinät, soija, maito, pähkinät, selleri, sinappi, seesami ja nilviäiset. Suurin sallittu annos: 10,2 g/kg. DK - Koncentreret fødevarefar-
vepasta Ingredienser: glukosesirup, sukker, fugtighedsbevarende middel: E422, vand, farve: E133 brilliant blue, E122 azorubin, majsstivelse, 
surhedsregulerende middel: E330, E331, fortykningsmiddel: E406, konserveringsmidler: E202. E122: kan have en negativ indvirkning på børns 
aktivitet og koncentrationsevne. Kan indeholde spor af: hvede, krebsdyr, fisk, jordnødder, soja, mælk, nødder, selleri, sennep, sesam og blød-
dyr. Maksimal anvendelig dosis: 10,2 g/kg.

GB - Baking Cups High quality baking cups made of greaseproof paper. Oven stable up to 220°C. NL - Bakvormpjes Hoge kwaliteit baking cups 
gemaakt van vetvrij papier. Ovenbestendig tot 220°C. FR - Moules à pâtisserie Caissettes de cuisson en papier sulfurisé de haute qualité. 
Résiste à la cuisson jusqu’à 220°C. DE - Backförmchen Qualitativ hochwertige Backförmchen aus fettresistentem Papier. Backfest bis 220°C. 
ES - Tazas para hornear Cápsulas para hornear de alta calidad fabricadas en papel antigrasa. Resistente al horno hasta 220°C. IT - Stampi per 
muffin Formas de papel de cozimento de alta qualidade feitas de papel anti graxa. Stabile alla cottura fino a 220°C. PL - Foremki na babeczki 
Wysoka jakość pieczenie kubków wykonane z papieru pergaminowego. Odporny na pieczenie do 220°C. SE - Muffinsformar Högkvalitativa 
muffinsformar av fettfri papper. Ugnssäker upp till 220°C. FI - Muffinivuoat Laadukkaat leivinjalat, jotka on valmistetturasvanpitävästä pape-
rista. Kestää uunissa 220°C asti. DK - Muffinsforme Højkvalitets muffinsforme lavet af fedtpapir. Bagefast op til 220°C.

GB - Decorative mini sweater. NL - Decoratieve mini trui. FR - Mini pull décoratif. DE - Dekorativer Mini-Pullover. ES - Mini suéter decorati-
vo. IT - Mini maglione decorativo. PL - Dekoracyjny mini sweter. SE - Dekorativ mini tröja. FI - Koristeellinen mini villapaita. DK -Dekorativ 
mini sweater.

GB - Decorating Bags Reusable polyester decorating bag for piping and decoration and can be used with piping tips or a coupler. Use and 
care: Before first and after each use, wash in warm, soapy water. Dry with a soft cloth or let air dry. Dishwasher safe. NL - Spuitzakken Her-
bruikbare decoratiespuitzak van polyester voor spuiten en decoreren, te gebruiken met spuitmondjes of een koppelstuk. Was voor het eerste 
gebruik en na elk gebruik met warm water en zeep. Droog af met een zachte doek of laat aan de lucht drogen. Vaatwasmachinebestendig. FR -  
Sacs à douille Poche à douille réutilisable en polyester pour le pochage et la décoration, compatible avec douilles et adaptateurs. Laver à l’eau 
tiède savonneuse avant la première utilisation et après chaque usage. Sécher avec un chiffon doux ou laisser sécher à l’air libre. Passe au 
lave-vaisselle. DE - Spritzbeutel Wiederverwendbarer Spritzbeutel aus Polyester zum Garnieren und Dekorieren, verwendbar mit Tüllen oder 
Kupplungen. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch und nach jeder Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen. Mit einem weichen Tuch abtrock-
nen oder an der Luft trocknen lassen. Spülmaschinenfest. ES - Bolsas de repostería Manga pastelera reutilizable de poliéster para decorar y 
aplicar, compatible con boquillas y acopladores. Lavar con agua tibia y jabón antes del primer uso y después de cada uso. Secar con un paño 
suave o dejar secar al aire. Apta para lavavajillas. IT - Sacchetti per decorare Sac à poche riutilizzabile in poliestere per decorare e farcire, 
utilizzabile con beccucci o raccordi. Lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni utilizzo. Asciugare con un panno 
morbido o lasciare asciugare all’aria. Lavabile in lavastoviglie. PL - Rękawy cukiernicze Wielokrotnego użytku worek cukierniczy z poliestru 
do dekorowania i wyciskania, można używać z tylkami lub łącznikiem. Przed pierwszym użyciem i po każdym użyciu umyć w ciepłej wodzie z 
mydłem. Osuszyć miękką ściereczką lub pozostawić do wyschnięcia na powietrzu. Można myć w zmywarce. SE - Spritsar Återanvändbar sp-
ritspåse i polyester för spritsning och dekoration, kan användas med tyllar eller koppling. Tvätta i varmt, såpigt vatten före första användning 
och efter varje användning. Torka med en mjuk trasa eller låt lufttorka. Tål maskindisk. FI - Pursotuspussit Uudelleenkäytettävä polyesteri-
nen pursotinpussi koristeluun ja täyttöön, yhteensopiva tyllien ja liittimien kanssa. Pese lämpimässä saippuavedessä ennen ensimmäistä 
käyttöä ja jokaisen käytön jälkeen. Kuivaa pehmeällä liinalla tai anna kuivua ilmassa. Konepesun kestävä. DK - Sprøjteposer Genanvendelig 
sprøjtepose i polyester til pyntning og dekoration, kan bruges med tylle eller kobling. Vask i varmt sæbevand før første brug og efter hver brug. 
Tør med en blød klud eller lad lufttørre. Tåler opvaskemaskine.

GB - Lollipop sticks Size: 15,2 cm long. To make cake pops, lollipops, candy pops and more. Not oven or heat safe; avoid using in oven, on grill 
or near any other heat source. NL - Lollystokjes Afmeting: 15,2 cm lang. Voor het maken van cakepops, lollies, snoeppops en meer. Niet oven- 
of hittebestendig; vermijd gebruik in de oven, op de grill of in de buurt van hittebronnen. FR - Bâtons de sucette Dimensions : 15,2 cm de 
long. Pour réaliser des cake pops, sucettes, bonbons et bien plus. Ne résiste pas à la chaleur ni au four ; ne pas utiliser au four, sur un gril ou 
à proximité d’une source de chaleur. DE - Lutscherstäbchen Größe: 15,2 cm lang. Zum Herstellen von Cake Pops, Lollis, Süßigkeiten und mehr. 
Nicht hitze- oder ofenfest; nicht im Ofen, auf dem Grill oder in der Nähe von Hitzequellen verwenden. ES - Palitos para piruletas Tamaño: 15,2 
cm de largo. Para hacer cake pops, piruletas, caramelos y más. No apto para horno ni calor; no usar en horno, parrilla ni cerca de fuentes de 
calor. IT - Bastoncini per le caramelle Dimensioni: 15,2 cm di lunghezza. Per preparare cake pop, lecca-lecca, caramelle e altro ancora. Non 
resistente al calore o al forno; evitare l’uso in forno, sulla griglia o vicino a fonti di calore. PL - Patyczki do lizaków Wymiary: 15,2 cm długości. 
Do przygotowywania cake pops, lizaków, słodyczy i innych. Nieodporny na wysoką temperaturę; nie używać w piekarniku, na grillu ani w 
pobliżu źródeł ciepła. SE - Klubbstänger Storlek: 15,2 cm lång. För att göra cake pops, klubbor, godispinnar med mera. Tål inte ugn eller värme; 
undvik att använda i ugn, på grill eller nära värmekällor. FI - Tikkupatukat Koko: 15,2 cm pitkä. Soveltuu cake popien, tikkukarkkien ja mui-
den herkkujen valmistukseen. Ei kestä uunia tai kuumuutta; vältä käyttöä uunissa, grillissä tai lähellä kuumuuden lähteitä. DK - Lollistæn-
ger Størrelse: 15,2 cm lang. Til fremstilling af cake pops, slikkepinde, slik og meget mere. Ikke ovn- eller varmebestandig; undgå brug i ovn, på 
grill eller i nærheden af varmekilder.

GB - Cookie cutter Size: 10,1 cm. Easy to use cookie cutter with comfortable grip. Use and care: Before first and after each use, wash in warm, 
soapy water and dry with a soft cloth. Dishwasher safe. NL - Koekjesuitsteker Afmeting: 10,1 cm. Gebruiksvriendelijke koekjessteker met 
comfortabele grip. Was voor het eerste gebruik en na elk gebruik met warm water en zeep en droog af met een zachte doek. Vaatwasmachi-
nebestendig. FR - Emporte-pièce Dimensions : 10,1 cm. Emporte-pièce facile à utiliser avec une prise en main confortable. Laver à l’eau tiède 
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savonneuse avant la première utilisation et après chaque usage, puis sécher avec un chiffon doux. Passe au lave-vaisselle. DE - Keksaus-
stecher Größe: 10,1 cm. Einfach zu verwendender Ausstecher mit komfortablem Griff. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch und nach jeder Verwendung 
mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen und mit einem weichen Tuch trocknen. Spülmaschinenfest. ES - Cortador de galletas Tamaño: 10,1 cm. 
Cortador de galletas fácil de usar con agarre cómodo. Lavar con agua tibia y jabón antes del primer uso y después de cada uso. Secar con 
un paño suave. Apto para lavavajillas. IT - Tagliabiscotti Dimensioni: 10,1 cm. Tagliabiscotti facile da usare con impugnatura confortevole. 
Lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni utilizzo. Asciugare con un panno morbido. Lavabile in lavastoviglie. 
PL - Forma do ciastek Wymiary: 10,1 cm. Łatwa w użyciu foremka do ciastek z wygodnym uchwytem. Przed pierwszym użyciem i po każdym 
użyciu umyć w ciepłej wodzie z mydłem i osuszyć miękką ściereczką. Można myć w zmywarce. SE - Utstickare Storlek: 10,1 cm. Lättanvänd 
kakform med bekvämt grepp. Tvätta i varmt, såpigt vatten före första användning och efter varje användning och torka med en mjuk trasa. 
Tål maskindisk. FI - Keksimuotti Koko: 10,1 cm. Helppokäyttöinen piparkakkumuotti mukavalla otteella. Pese lämpimässä saippuavedessä 
ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä ja jokaisen käytön jälkeen ja kuivaa pehmeällä liinalla. Kestää konepesun. DK - Keksimuotti Størrelse: 10,1 cm. 
Nem at bruge kageudstikker med behageligt greb. Vask i varmt sæbevand før første brug og efter hver brug, og tør med en blød klud. Tåler 
opvaskemaskine.
 
GB - Decorating tips coupler Easy to use tool to change tips quickly and lock into place with one quick turn. Compatible with standard-sized 
tips. Use and care: Before first and after each use, wash in warm, soapy water. Dry with a soft cloth or let air dry. NL - Spuitmondjes koppelaar 
Gebruiksvriendelijk hulpmiddel om spuitmondjes snel te wisselen en met één draai vast te zetten. Compatibel met standaardmaat spuit-
mondjes. Was voor het eerste gebruik en na elk gebruik met warm water en zeep. Droog af met een zachte doek of laat aan de lucht drogen. 
FR - Raccord pour douilles Outil facile à utiliser pour changer rapidement les douilles et les verrouiller d’un simple tour. Compatible avec les 
douilles de taille standard. Laver à l’eau tiède savonneuse avant la première utilisation et après chaque usage. Sécher avec un chiffon doux 
ou laisser sécher à l’air libre. DE - Spritztüllen-Adapter Einfach zu bedienendes Werkzeug zum schnellen Wechseln und Festdrehen von Tül-
len mit nur einer Umdrehung. Kompatibel mit Standardtüllen. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch und nach jeder Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwas-
ser reinigen. Mit einem weichen Tuch abtrocknen oder an der Luft trocknen lassen. ES - Acoplador para boquillas Herramienta fácil de usar 
para cambiar boquillas rápidamente y bloquearlas con un giro rápido. Compatible con boquillas de tamaño estándar. Lavar con agua tibia y 
jabón antes del primer uso y después de cada uso. Secar con un paño suave o dejar secar al aire. IT - Accoppiatore per bocchette Strumento 
facile da usare per cambiare rapidamente le bocchette e bloccarle con una semplice rotazione. Compatibile con bocchette di dimensioni 
standard. Lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni utilizzo. Asciugare con un panno morbido o lasciare asciu-
gare all’aria. PL - Łącznik do końcówek cukierniczych Łatwe w użyciu narzędzie do szybkiej wymiany końcówek i ich blokowania za pomocą 
jednego obrotu. Kompatybilne ze standardowymi końcówkami. Przed pierwszym użyciem i po każdym użyciu umyć w ciepłej wodzie z my-
dłem. Osuszyć miękką ściereczką lub pozostawić do wyschnięcia na powietrzu. SE - Kopplingsring för spritspetsar Lättanvänt verktyg för att 
snabbt byta munstycken och låsa dem med en snabb vridning. Kompatibelt med standardstorlekar på munstycken. Tvätta i varmt, såpigt vat-
ten före första användning och efter varje användning. Torka med en mjuk trasa eller låt lufttorka. FI - Pursotuspään liitin Helppokäyttöinen 
työkalu, jolla voi vaihtaa tyllat nopeasti ja lukita ne yhdellä kierroksella. Yhteensopiva standardikokoisten tyllien kanssa. Pese lämpimässä 
saippuavedessä ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä ja jokaisen käytön jälkeen. Kuivaa pehmeällä liinalla tai anna kuivua ilmassa. DK - Koppelring 
til sprøjtetips Nem at bruge værktøj til hurtigt at skifte tyl og låse den på plads med et hurtigt drej. Kompatibel med standardstørrelse tyl. 
Vask i varmt sæbevand før første brug og efter hver brug. Tør med en blød klud eller lad lufttørre.

GB - Treat bags Size: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Contains 20 resealable reusable treat bags for wrapping up treats. NL - Traktatiezakjes Afmeting: 17,7 x 
16,5 cm. Bevat 20 hersluitbare, herbruikbare traktatiezakjes om traktaties in te verpakken. FR - Sacs de friandises Dimensions : 17,7 x 16,5 cm. 
Contient 20 sachets réutilisables refermables pour emballer des friandises. DE - Naschbeutel Größe: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Enthält 20 wiederversch-
ließbare, wiederverwendbare Beutel zum Verpacken von Leckereien. ES - Bolsas para golosinas Tamaño: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Contiene 20 bolsas 
reutilizables y resellables para envolver golosinas. IT - Sacchetti per dolcetti Dimensioni: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Contiene 20 sacchetti richiudibili e 
riutilizzabili per confezionare dolcetti. PL - Torebki na łakocie Rozmiar: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Zawiera 20 wielokrotnego użytku torebek zamykanych 
do pakowania smakołyków. SE - Godispåsar Storlek: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Innehåller 20 återförslutningsbara, återanvändbara påsar för att packa 
godis. FI - Herkkupussit Koko: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Sisältää 20 uudelleensuljettavaa, uudelleenkäytettävää herkkupussia herkkujen pakkaamiseen. 
DK - Godteposer Størrelse: 17,7 x 16,5 cm. Indeholder 20 genlukkelige, genanvendelige slikposer til indpakning af godter.

GB - Decorating tip Works with standard decorating bags and couplers. Use and care: Before first and after each use, wash in warm, soapy 
water and dry with a soft cloth. Dishwasher safe. NL - Spuitmondjes Geschikt voor standaard decoratiespuitzakken en koppelstukken. Was 
voor het eerste gebruik en na elk gebruik met warm water en zeep en droog af met een zachte doek. Vaatwasmachinebestendig. FR - Douilles 
de pâtisserie Compatible avec les poches à douille standard et les adaptateurs. Laver à l’eau tiède savonneuse avant la première utilisation 
et après chaque usage, puis sécher avec un chiffon doux. Passe au lave-vaisselle. DE - Spritztüllen Geeignet für Standard-Spritzbeutel und 
Kupplungen. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch und nach jeder Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen und mit einem weichen Tuch trock-
nen. Spülmaschinenfest. ES - Boquillas para repostería Compatible con mangas y acopladores estándar. Lavar con agua tibia y jabón antes 
del primer uso y después de cada uso. Secar con un paño suave. Apto para lavavajillas. IT - Bocchette per decorare Compatibile con sacchetti 
da decorazione e raccordi standard. Lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni utilizzo. Asciugare con un panno 
morbido. Lavabile in lavastoviglie. PL - Nasadki do rękawa cukierniczego Pasuje do standardowych worków cukierniczych i łączników. Przed 
pierwszym użyciem i po każdym użyciu umyć w ciepłej wodzie z mydłem i wytrzeć miękką ściereczką. Można myć w zmywarce. SE - Sprit-
spetsar Fungerar med standard spritspåsar och kopplingar. Tvätta i varmt, såpigt vatten före första användning och efter varje användning 
och torka med en mjuk trasa. Tål maskindisk. FI - Pursotuspäät Yhteensopiva standardikoristepussien ja liittimien kanssa. Pese lämpimässä 
saippuavedessä ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä ja jokaisen käytön jälkeen ja kuivaa pehmeällä liinalla. Konepesunkestävä. DK - Sprøjtetips 
Fungerer med standard dekorationsposer og koblinger. Vask i varmt sæbevand før første brug og efter hver brug, og tør med en blød klud. Tåler 
opvaskemaskine.

GB - Bag clip. NL - Zakclip. FR - Clip de sac. DE - Beutelclip. ES - Clip para bolsa. IT - Clip per busta. PL - Klips do torby. SE - Påskruvningsklä-
mma. FI - Pussinsuljin. DK - Poseklips.


